a (* 1			Docket No.: DCL2024P3	M5106C
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	T STERING (STOL GRAVING ASIAN FAMA)	2-2006	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	OF COMMERCE
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍	10324	42536	<b>T</b>	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent          1. Name of conveying party(ies):         1. Thomas C. Richards       5. Yali Tang         2. Stuart M. Davis         3. Jonathan M. Boulton         4. Charles E. O'Brien         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	□ Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and addre	attached original documents o ess of receiving party(ies): e Company ial Tower Bldg 39th Fl. lston St.	r copy thereof. 01133323 0111 019521 019521
		City: <u>Boston</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Additional name(s) & ac		09 23 No
If this document is being filed together with a Patent Application No. Filing date	new application, f	4335 <b>⊋3</b> the execution date of B. Patent I □ Yes □ No	No.(s)	192006
5. Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed:			applications and patents inv	olved:
Name: <u>Mr. Barry D. Josephs</u> Registration No. <u>27140</u> Address: <u>Attorney At Law</u> 19 North St.		<ul> <li>Enclosed - A credited or d</li> <li>Authorized to</li> </ul>	R 3.41):\$ 40.00 ny excess or insufficiency s ebited to deposit account b be charged to deposit acco	hould be
City: <u>Salem</u> State/Pro Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>0</u> 1			number: opy of this page if paying by depos	sit account)
Mail do	e foregoing inform	P. Josepha Gignature ver sheet, attachments, a th required cover sheet informa in Recordation Services	May 12, 200 nd document: 5 Da	<i>76</i>
05/17/2006 MBERHE 00000090 11433523 06 FC:8021 40.00 DP		is Patent and Trademark Offic andria, VA 22313-1450	56	

Serial No.	 	 	
Filed	 		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>WE</u>, **Thomas C. Richards** of 4 Kevin Circle., Framingham, Mass 01701; **Stuart M. Davis** of 26 Noon Hill Ave., Norfolk, Mass. 02056; **Jonathan M. Boulton** of 15 White Birch Way; North Attleboro, Mass. 02760; **Charles E. O'Brien** of 71 Trevalley Rd., Revere, Mass. 02151; and **Yali Tang** of 3 Bartlett Place, Walpole, Mass. 02081 have invented certain improvements in **WAFER ALKALINE CELL** identified as **DCL2024P3/M5106C** and described in a patent application executed by <u>us</u> on <u>May 8</u>, 2006 and <u>May 10</u>, 2006, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, **The Gillette Company**, Boston, Mass. 02199, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by <u>us</u>, and other good and valuable consideration, <u>We</u>, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions; and <u>we</u> hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents and said application or applications to said assignee of the entire interest.

## DCL2024P3/M5106C

We further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything to make possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

۰.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, <u>we</u> have hereunto set <u>our</u> hand <u>s</u> and seal <u>s</u> on the date <u>set after</u> <u>our</u> signatures.

* Thomas C. Rochande	May 10	_, <u>2006</u>
Thomas C. Richards	,,	
Stuart M. Davis	. <u>Mæy</u> 8	_, <u>2006</u>
Jonathan M. Boulton	, Maylo	_, <u>2006</u>
<u>Chalo EOBn</u> Charles E. O'Brien	, May B	_, <u>2006</u>
Yali Tang	. May 10	_, <u>2006</u>

## DCL2024P3/M5106C

State of Massachusetts ) ) ss: County of Norfolk

On this <u>10+h</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2006</u>, before me personally appeared Thomas C. Richards, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that \_he\_ executed same.

Elizabeth Palmer\_ Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 9, 2006



State of Massachusetts County of Norfolk ) ss:

On this  $\underline{8H}$  day of  $\underline{Mag}$ , 2006, before me personally appeared Stuart M. Davis, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that \_\_he\_\_ executed same.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 9, 2006

achusetts mean of Mas on Expires

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

## DCL2024P3/M5106C

State of Massachusetts)County of Norfolk)ss:

On this <u>10+h</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2006</u>, before me personally appeared Jonathan M. Boulton, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that <u>he</u> executed same.

Vizabeth Relmer Notary Public

(SEAL)

State of Massachusetts ) County of Norfolk ) ss:

My Commission Expires: June 9, 2006 ELIZABETH PALMER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 9, 2006

On this  $\underline{SH}$  day of  $\underline{May}$ , 2006, before me personally appeared Charles E. O'Brien, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that \_he\_ executed same.

Wabeth Elmer

Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 9, 2006

ELIZABETH FALMER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Corranization Expires June 9, 2006

State of Massachusetts ) County of Norfolk ) ss:

On this  $\underline{10 + 4}_{\text{magenta}}$  day of  $\underline{10 + 4}_{\text{magenta}}$ ,  $\underline{2006}$ , before me personally appeared Yali Tang, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that \_he\_ executed same.

lizabeth Halmer

Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 9, 3006

ELIZABETH PALMER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachuseus My Commission Expires June 9, 2003

(SEAL)

4

RECORDED: 05/12/2006